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AMC# DATE CLOSED ADJ INITIAL REMARKS



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3770029
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3876304
Date of Transaction: 02/23/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US ~NTEREMAR 0 1 2017 ~

- 0 lA

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC442201/$20.00, AMC442202/$20.00,

1 12 .00 AMC442203/$20.00, AMC442204/$20.00, - nla - 240 . 00
AMC442205/$20.00, AMC442206/$20.00,
AMC442207/$20.00, AMC442208/$20.00,
AMC442209/$20.00, AMC442210/$20.00,
AMC442211/$20.00, AMC442212/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC442201/$37.00, AMC442202/$37.00,

2 12.00 AMC442203/$37.00, AMC442204/$37.00, -n/a - 444.00
AMC442205/$37.00, AMC442206/$37.00,
AMC442207/$37.00, AMC442208/$37.00,
AMC442209/$37.00, AMC442210/$37.00,
AMC442211/$37.00, AMC442212/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC442201/$155.00, AMC442202/$155.00,

3 12 . 00 AMC442203/$ 155 .00, AMC442204/$ 155 . 00, - da - 1860 . 00
AMC442205/$155.00, AMC442206/$155.00,
AMC442207/$155.00, AMC442208/$155.00,
AMC442209/$155.00, AMC442210/$155.00,
AMC442211/$155.00, AMC442212/$155.00

TOTAL: $2,544.00

11 1



PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 2544.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/23/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 165616
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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i U.S. 00AR1MEN~ OF~HE INFERIOR~ United States Department o f the Interior \,-w-.rf- 7
1~~1n r24*-J

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \ZivArizona State Office 7144jff One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az./
DEC 1 3 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AMC442201

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0857 95

DECISION

CAMERON BENSON : This decision affects tliose claims
11432 N 32ND PL : shown in the block below.
PHOENIX, AZ 85028-2004

AMC442207
GOLD PEAK #3

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1,2018, for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show' receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small ininer waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized o fficer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. 1 f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction o f the authorized



4

2

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed ih this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice o f appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Star

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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UNITED STA S
POST/lL SERVICE

Date Produced: 12/24/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ /RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
0857 95. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/22/2018 at 03:14 p.m. in PHOENIX, AZ
85028. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided below.

Signature of Recipient : *6' 44»1

Address of Recipient :

3 ' Lt/)1-'A-L <)

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1127157.6484721



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyl, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Steven Tuller

438 Uttle Egypt Rd
Lyndonville, VT 05851

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
AMC #442209 Gold Peak #4,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE CorridorAMC #442208 Gold Peak #5,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this ZE(_ day of j4**4 , 2018
-

i 61</41 k#'AL.; tk- 7~-4'~T<ej
1- .- 1 641 AA *4 i r At-4 92 265 ..

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 4&/e\ A (:1 A4~-4 ·5- /f ~1116

10 1 8 Apil - 3 
A

\_-RS5if-645*~ tt/10,) /- '
STATE OF Arizona ~

COUNTY OF Maricopa cr

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~ day of /~ , 2018 by:

1 / - &111ZAVENIAMIN-POTERYAEVI6~ N06-Y Piac-Stamof~~ 1MARICOPACOUNTY |*2?k70' My Commiulon Ex*res 1-0(19*23 2021Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /0 --25 -2/
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 
PO BOX 74353 
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Chad Foster
9700 W 71st St. S 
Sapulpa, OK 74066

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 442209 Gold Peak #5, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this /(ft dav of April_____  __ ,2019
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STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this /0 2019 by:

VENIAMIN PO TERYAEV  
Notary Public- Slab of Altana 

MARICOPA COUNTY 
My Commtaston Expires 

October 23,2021______

%
'/wW'b

My Commission Expires:
PNTERE

r  MAY 0 Z 2019
RY- | ^ V >



Receipt Page 1 o f 1

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau o f  L and  M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4440493

Transaction #: 4559959
Date of Transaction: 04/30/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
IISTEVE F KAROLYI 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC442209/S 15.00

TRANSFER
(1)

- n/a - 15.00

T O T A L : $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/30/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 156993
NAME ON 

CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/30/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 
PO BOX 74353 
Phoenix, AZ 85087

Q U I T C L A I M  D E E D

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Robert Sackett
PO Box 2395 
St Johns, AZ 85936

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 442204 Gold Stamp, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 9, SE and SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

s} t k. C u
Executed this this<sf^J_ day of , 2019

G ranto r-S teve Karolyi

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

0 / / ? ,
This instrument was acknowledged before me this day of

=t
35
>

<s>ac
>

2019 by:

CD
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~ ~ ■
KATHLEEN A SLATON 

Notary Public - Arizona 
■ Yavapai County 
My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2020

^  •  u  *M y Commission Expires:



Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.
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M INE FINDER GOLD
Ranger Gold Exploration
P.O. Box 74353 
Phoenix, AZ 85087
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior 
Bureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

No: 4501375

Transaction #: 4621717
Date of Transaction: 07/05/2019____________________

CUSTOMER:
IjSTEVE F KAROLYI 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC442204/S 15.00

TRANSFER
(1)

- n/a - 15.00

TOTAL: $15.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 15.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/05/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 197830
NAME ON 

CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion 
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/5/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi 
PO BOX 74353 
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Richard and/or Laura Calliham and/or
Merle Weirich 
PO BOX 692
Black Canyon City, AZ 85324

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai, Arizona:

Claim: AMC442211 Gold Peak #7, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

_, 2019Executed this this day of
omsc
><
3>S©
oz

STATE OF 

COUNTY OF

Arizona

Maricopa

a*.This instrument was acknowledged before me this /  v  ~~ day of 2019 by:

• * - * " ' * ■  -^i «a i a

KATHLEEN A SLATON 
Notary Public - Arizona 

Yavapai County 
My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2 0 2 0 1

pIM TEFSEHl 
f  JAN 0 2 2020
BY:

My Commission Expires:

2819 DEC 2b P
 2= 12



Receipt Page 1 o f 2

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the In terior  
B u reau  o f  L and M anagem ent

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY 
ONE N CENTRAL AVE 

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No: 4645414

Transaction #: 4768310 
Date of Transaction: 12/27/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC442211/$45.00

TRF/1 - n/a - 45.00

2 2.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE 
CASES: AMC458784/$20.00, AMC458785/$20.00

- n/a - 40.00

3 2.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE 
CASES: AMC458784/$40.00, AMC458785/$40.00

- n/a - 80.00

4 2.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / 
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE 
CASES: AMC458784/$ 165.00, AMC458785/ 
$165.00

- n/a - 330.00

T O T A L : $495.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 495.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 12/27/2019

NAME: KAROL YI, STEVE F 
PO BOX 74353 
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

H II

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/27/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder


Receipt Page 2 of 2

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 || AUTH C0DE:||l 08424
NAME ON 

CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE:

■ ........ . ■.................................................................................................................................... .. ........................................................■ --------------------

 ̂ REMARKS

i  'w m w es ntiwu M O
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/27/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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993-201
When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steven Tuller, whose address is

438 Little Egypt Rd., Lyndonville, VT 05851 hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

AMC 442208 Gold Peak #4,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township lON, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
AMC 442209 Gold Peak #5,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township lON, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this cO~ day of h-h Ai\£,H ,2019

C
Fi

>:
Grantor - Steven Tuller 3

1619 MAR 25 
P
 3: 09STATE OF Arizona

, 
ZONA

COUNTYOF·¥avapai AlgirlooFA
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 151 day of 5/1:2(08 ,2019 by:

%4j*'8-1~~~ r ''_ ~li~ SANDHYA K CHAND

rj
1 1/

/#BIFF) Notary Public - Arizona
Notary Public ~~~~~~MancopaCounty~

\LE-~/My Coom. Expires Aug 27,2020
My Commission Expires: 0%121/%0340

INTERE , ~' MAR 2 7 2019
BY: »



6 Roceipt Page l of l

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4407182
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4525881
Date of Transaction: 03/26/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN TULLER
438 LITTLE EGYPT RD
LYNDONVILLE,VT 05851-8857 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (2) -n/a- 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442208/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/25/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARI) NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 136993
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/26/2019
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When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Jesse & Lisa Ruddell
25208 N Roping Rd
Scottsdale, AZ 85255

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 442201 Freedom Gold #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim and AMC # 442202, Freedom Gold #2,20
Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 5 N, Range 12 W, Section 17, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 20 day of ~nce*9'« , 2019 0 #
-77

-.

--

r\) -
00 7

--0 ·-1Grantor - Steve Karolyi co

crl
00 -

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this '2274$ day of /~~zia~, 2019 by:

Arm!~ VENIAMIN POTERYAEV
B&1171*a N*ry Puble - Stm ofAr~onaNotary Public 61(Z;1)0 MARICOPACOUNTY
FFBpl My Conynlialon E>*Ires

0010*/r 23,2021My Commission Expires: /0-23-2/

F MAR O 5 2019 ~

NTERE «-

BY'. ~R¥~ 4387312



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4387312
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4504934
Date of Transaction: 03/04/2019

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF (2) -n/a - 60.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442201/$60.00

TOTAL: $60.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 03/04/2019

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 197236
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE: BY MAIL

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/4/2019



All.t. ¥92_It I

When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Randall and Erin Stephens

13440 N 44~ St Unit 1090
Phoenix, AZ 85032

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 442205 Gold Peak #1, 20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE CorridorExempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this _i_ day of M di~-- ,2018

-2

;8111 IMY 1 4 
D

- / 1- * -12
Grantor - Steve Ka-refyi

1\3

'UJSTATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 1 ~ day of ~~ , 2018 by:

/ 101 Kdt»--» Coralee Km
Notary Publlo1- t~ M~opa CounM A*mM

No~ary Public \UY My Corr,n. Expires 01-02-2022

My Commission Expires: 01161)11,;2 EN-rEI::E  E

MA) 1 5 28 18
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4165396
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4279716
Date of Transaction: 05/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/2 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442205/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 05/17/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 122406
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neUcgibin/cbsp/zorder 5/17/2018



4 .41,©4-2-5622-
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When recorded return to: * 0 444- 24-7

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Thomas Triddle, whose address
is: 13030 N 100th Dr., Sun City, AZ 85351, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in La Paz County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC# 423624 Patriot Gold #3,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township SN, Range 13W, Section 35, SW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Execute~ s thi 5)3, dav of 14~RA- , 2018 5
5-1- : 73

20|8 
K -3 

A

'n

Grantor - Thomas Mddk -172 i W ) e 159

cr

STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa County

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ 6 ~~day of ~~d/-0 ~1 , 2018 by: ~oba) -772jL.

NTERE
ANNEMMULLAN

Notary Plfic . Arizona ~ APR 18 123
Notary Public <mE:/ My Comm. E,®Im Apr 5,2020 BY: *
My Commission Expires:~4rci66,6ks*D

UP.



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: James Rothman and Erica McCullar
810 Kifer Rd
Sunnyvale, CA 94086

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

Claim: AMC # 448943 Gold Rock #6,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, SW Corridor of Section 6 and NW Corridor of Section 7
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 29 day of ~T/<0~ , 2018
-
U

-

2018 APR - 3

f-Tl

Grantor - Steve Karolyi : m

nC

STATE OF Adzona -
0-

COUNTY OF Maricopa

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~'~' day of /~ , 2018 by:

&*3EA VENIAMIN POTERYAEV
No~y Pubic - Stab of Aitmna

MARICOPA COUNTY

Notary Public Ii:Jift'w. ~illf:is:izijixighes

My Commission Expires: Co-23 -2/
/1 /



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other vaiuabie considerations, I or we, Steve Karoiyi, whose address is

PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Steven Tuller
438 Uttle Egypt Rd
Lyndonville, VT 05851

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:

AMC #442209 Gold Peak #4,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
AMC#442208 Gold Peak #5,20 Acre Placer Claim, Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this -Zt day of k-QA ,2018

--,

ts/ </ 41 h 4 #ni i tk- r*17.' fu 0 2

~ Amt-492- 206 01 ~6 1 73
. -- -J 1-n

Grantor - Steve Karolyi 4,2,J Go/il A#-44 .5 /9 AY'16 )~- cl) -

442-109. - -r' *rn
5 0

1STATE OF Arizona

COUNTY OF Maricopa O-

This instrument was acknowledged before me this ~~ day of /~ , 2018 by:

Si~VENIA~IRPOTERY~EVI2[!~t Nom,y AR. Stam of Amona 1MARICOPA COUNTY.My Commlialon El®ires

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: /0 -23'-2/



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Mark Gwilt, whose address is
5121 N 18~h Ave Phoenix, AZ 85015, hereby quitclaim to: Steve Karolyi

PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Maricopa County, Arizona:
AMC#444247 Gold Duct#1 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 11 SW corridor
AMC #444248 Gold Duct #2 20 Acre Lode Claim Township SN, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444249 Gold Duct #3 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 115W and NW corridor
AMC #444250 Gold Duct #4 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE and NE corridor
AMC #444251 Gold Duct #5 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444252 Gold Duct #6 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444253 Gold Duct #7 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SE corridor
AMC #444254 Gold Duct #8 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 10 SW and SE corridor
AMC #444255 Gold Duct #9 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 15 NE and NW corridorAMC #444256 Gold Duct #10 20 Acre Lode Claim Township 3N, Range 6W, Section 15 NE corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

CExecuted this this f] day of MOAY[h ,-20*7261% Rrl-;

1DIS APR - 3

173Jpl D *74.-  A . 0
-1 rn

Grantor - Mark Gwilt

STATE OF Arizona 
0-

COUNTY OF Maricopa 20.15This instrument was acknowledged before me this 27 day of MMYTh ,·2011 by:

I j1151 (19181<- 0--1.8

d~)tar, Public <'MQU ....0.*A..ft*Y *C=aa"*8501412..flu
My Commission Expires: 0\ 02 1011

. 
r



' , Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4128896
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4242515
Date of Transaction: 04/03/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/15 -Wa - 150.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC423624/$150.00

TOTAL: $150.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 150.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 04/03/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 113114
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 4/3/2018



R~937096
4379/8When recorded return to : 439300
9qaao I

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED
For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Cameron Benson

11432 N 32nd place
Phoenix, AZ 85028

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 442207 Gold Peak #3,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 20, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 3dtay of 5~06~od ,2017

/~rantor - Steve Karolyi
·1 rn
- £7 .; 73

0
- 2 1-1STATE OF Arizona 

-
l.%1COUNTY OF Maricopa 
(3 1

n
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 36 1 day of ~'(~ ir , 2017 by:

PHIL SCROGGINS
Notary PubAc - State 01 Ahona

MARICOPA COUNTYNotary Public My Com,Nuion Expires
July 18, 2021

My Commission Expires : 1 1 (9 11 02 l Tyi i--5 .

-/4 1 0A--1



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: John McGuffin

115 NW Harlem Rd #173
Kansas City, MO 64116

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 439801 Bumblebee Creek #2,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 22, NE Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this 1liday of 9 f]Ifftllt€1/, 2017

r InENIX. ARIZON

il[ 4 1
nGrantor - Steve Karolyi -4 ,- 51:  '1

> 1,77
STATE OF Arizona -3 3

4 -4
COUNTY OF Maricopa > M '7.

»,- t71(*111.-%817 by:Thi nstrument was acknowledged before me this day of~

, fl - ASHLEY SEWELL
1 YR!N~A Motaly Public - Stats of Amona

Notary Public C_j 1~ :R~*_-- ~~-My Commission Expires-

I r (cf\9/6-)/0 Ir!~T.- .
i u-, 1 LJ ,

U{
I J l. te.2



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT CLAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Marilyn K Durand

1008 E 10th Ave
Mesa, AZ 85204

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Pinal County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 437924 Superstition Gold #1, 20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 1 5, Range 11 E, Section 21, NW Corridor
Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this ~day of OCAbber ,2017

6.l
Grantor - Steve Karolyi

3 ~ i....
3 = 1
m rjSTATE OF Arizona 53

COUNTY OF Maricopa 3> --

-7 2-0,--r., A
r

RECEIVED-0 /1r.4
This instrument was acknowledged before me this 3<adayof Dub ber 2 4 n, 20*7 by: j:r -

W '11

XIOMARA MYERS

PLWOMA LLUPV ~ Nok,y Pitic-Stal,ofA~ons
MARICOP* COUNTY

My Co<r«ra:*nE*get
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \6~29 ~202,0 r-r-

, 1 p ..''6 'R t./
31.



When recorded return to:

Steve Karolyi
PO BOX 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

QUIT ClAIM DEED

For consideration of $10.00 and other valuable considerations, I or we, Steve Karolyi, whose address is
PO BOX 74353 Phoenix, AZ 85087, hereby quitclaim to: Ken Langley

5978 W Pasadena Ave
Glendale, AZ 85301

all right, title or interest in the following real property situated in Yavapai County, Arizona:
Claim: AMC # 437103 Pegasus #7,20 Acre Placer Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 5, SW Corridor

Claim: AMC # 437105 Treasure Gold #2,20 Acre Lode Claim
Legal Description: Township 10 N, Range 2 E, Section 8, SW and NW Corridor

Exempt per A.R.S. 11-1134-A6

Executed this this _Sfday of O Cto 62- f , 2017
-........

*il ji
-7- 01
= --4

r t..11 1 8 <fF.! >T n

Grantor - Steve Karolyi - -

I1

0 -1
-nSTATE OF Arizona > r 3

COUNTY OF Maricopa

0(-*Q- rThis instrument was acknowledged before me this D day of , 2017 by:

~»~» l«U -
 r---7OMARA MYERS-

Notag # Stat,of ktmm
MARICOPACOUNTY

MY Corm*sion E,®Ires
Notary Public 0*ber 26.2020 -1

My Commission Expires: 101~2.59 ~162-6 ~~~ ~



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3995554
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4105899
Date of Transaction: 10/13/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 TRF/4 -n/a - 40.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442207/$40.00

TOTAL: $40.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 40.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 10/13/2017

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 171837
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 10/13/2017



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4067915
Ph6*6:-602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4179674
Date of Transaction: 01/17/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087-1006 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF (1) -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437105/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/17/2018

NAME: KAROLYI, STEVE F
PO BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087-1006 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX5005 AUTH CODE: 137722
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 3/7/2018



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 4/30/2019

Iiiiiiiijiiiiiililli imiiiiiiiiii Iiiiiiii
Box Number= AZ15010

b lillillillilillill'llimmillillilillibillil
~ Claim Begin-End: AMC442201-AMC442212

~ 4 Annual Filings

Illl'Illillillilll 11111111111 111'll AZ15010-9 AMC450400-AMC453366



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 10/4/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4550077
Agency Tracking ID: 1567281846 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 8/31/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC442201

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

C laim  Nam e BLM  Seria l No Lead File No A m ou n t Paid

GOLD PEAK #1 AMC442205 AMC442201 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 63 of 92

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
Bureau o f  L and M an agem en t

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4550077

Transaction #: 4671111 
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2019

CUSTOMER:
RANDALL STEPHENS 
13440 N 44TH ST APT 1090 
PHOENIX,AZ 85032 US

LINE
# QTY D ESC R IPTIO N R EM A R K S UNIT

PRICE
TO TAL

1 1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
CASES: AMC442205/S 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2019

NAME: RANDALL STEPHENS 
13440 N44TH ST APT 1090 
PHOENIX AZ 85032 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2171 AUTH CODE: 712510
NAME ON 

CARD: RANDALL STEPHENS

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm. doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm


DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time 10/4/2019 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4550553
Agency Tracking ID: 1567311043 

Assessment Year: 2020 

Paid On: 9/1/2019

Printed For Lead File # AMC442201

Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1 

Total Amount Paid: $165.00

C laim  Nam e BLM  Serial No Lead File No A m ou n t Paid

GOLD PEAK #5 AMC442209 AMC442201 $165.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 80 of 92

U nited States D ep artm en t o f  the Interior  
B ureau o f  L and M anagem ent

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
Receipt

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 

Phone: 602-417-9200
No: 4550553

Transaction #: 4671588 
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2019

CUSTOMER:

/
CHAD FOSTER 
9700 W 7 1 S T S  
SAPULPA,OK 74066 US

LINE
# QTY D ESC R IPTIO N  ' R EM A RK S UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 1.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- 
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 
C ASES: AMC442209/S 165.00

- n/a - 165.00

TO T A L : $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/01/2019

NAME: CHAD FOSTER 
9700 W 71 S T S  
SAPULPA OK 74066 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX2288 AUTH CODE: 030822
NAME ON 

CARD: CHAD FOSTER

SIGNATURE: INTERNET

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation o f a 
portion o f the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm. doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/3/2019

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm


1  IN'11<1) STATES RS; 0 4Form 3830-2 ' 1)1.IJ\RIMEN 1 ()1' 1111: IN»11<RIOk
(Jalluan 2017) BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT 0\\1\0 1~11 APPR VED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION \ :vi, OMB NO. 1()04-(11 14-\\ \V 1.rpires: Januan 31.2020
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1 . Ihissinall miner naiker is Jed forthe assessment > earbeginning on September 1 . ,20/7' and ending on September 1 . ikeJS
1 1 he undersigned and all related parties onned ten or timer mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on lederallands in the I 'nited States

(, f':\merica on heptember \ 2917
3. 1 he undersigned ha;e peribrmed the :assessment ncirk required b> lan for each min ing claim listed prior to 6 ling this u ai,er and understand that by c, ling this l'orm.

the undersigned must i, le an ailda,it ofassessment nork with the Bureau ot Land Management (BI.M) b> the December 3()th folloning the <,ling of this naiuer
4. Ihe undersigned understandthat i f the assessinentuork obligation has not yet vernie due under 30 l].5.C. 28 (for those claims in their <,rst assessment year only)

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must he recorded b> the December 3(}th following the i, ling of this wai,er.
5 The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites ma> also belisted on this nai,er and be z,ai~ed from pa>ment ofthe maintenance fee, and that a nolke Of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be tied with the BIN by the December 30th folioning the :ling ok this naiver
6. ille undersigtied undebtatid and acknowledge lhat pursuant to 43 1-I.S,(' 1212 and 18 1].S (-'. 1(}()1. the (,ling or recording ofa false. i Ctitious. or fraudulent

document with the Bl.M may resultin a i,ne of upto $250.0()0. aprisonterm not to erceed c:ze>·ears. or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for nhich this waiver from pa>·ment oftlie maintenance tech is reque~ted are:

Cl.AIM OR SITE NAME HI.M RECORDA[IC)N SERIAL NUMBER

\ A#c# 447)06* G• LA *EAk_=f i 0,0/1 - Doof **P-
IE CO

-6 - -3

%
 
A

m 0rr, '. 1 33
rn

Ul »rn
6.

00

8.

NIX. ARIZONA

7

P
 2: 11 :3

9.

10.

'1 he onner(s) (clainiants ) of the abow mining claims and sites are

141 -1 1>*/ C 5715,4,6:rd 5~
(Owner *s Nanie - Please Print) v ((huier's Signature)

c,440,11. *ftit 44- lg 90, P 1<41*,4-t RGez- /,J pe-4, 1. iz_ f SOM >
(Chmer-s Mailing Address) (Cit> )- (State) (Zip Code)

---- - ------------------1---------------- **-1-*122-,----------Stll< STEFAAer-.45 Cir 'V --
(Unner's Name - Please Print) Rhuiers S~nature)\3447 *1 . 4*-th&1-1 ipte 4/~HVt.r/,9- 41. isFY >.

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Ouner's Name - Please Print) (Owiner's Signature)

(()wner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)(Cit>)

((bilier-s Name - Please Print) (Ownerk Signature)

((hiner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Cocie)
(Continued on page 2 & + 4*768-#v



When Recorded Return Document to:
84454&14€5£/4 5727092*16

1 3 *40 4.444+64 57-*Err~*/0¥ 0
f,4 0 2-U.- 476 4521*K

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: $450 -* 5 / 7- ~6>P«
E-mail address : Aovset•64«094=o. ce*#

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of YAVAPA- / ss: BLM i

PHOENIX. A

BLM A 7Date 4.221 (Name) X'4.16*/1 57-£,Afe'd~6 Stamp rn
-0

3. Reside at (Address) / 4% £96' Al. it#£-04 57-~£91/-- Cll

RE C.§) VED

exti ~Me254/* County w~*424CDp0 ~ 19 -rl

State ~Z Zip - 4~~0*r~~i _ being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen ofthe United Staf5s, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. /4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). *ir/,•f-

5. That 1 am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District, County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
6-0 Lb ~22<1 4 40*09 -0, / \9+1 2-€ 20

2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

3 11
BLM -0 =Date 3 ~

BLM A 
f FICF

0Stamp g 5 NA

I .*.47cn 462
X)
A 00
0
Z

7

8

9

10

6. That between thedates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 /# at least $ /4763- 0,8'~ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of daims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

1*+AJA*4 a*> 04 16444 41yf/P*549
8. That the workand improvements performed were: *~4 5~#~0 £0*Zf ~¥1 •060'8•~Ar w/A ,/1
fl~*Fcxs,44 -¢,2 1*La ®,4<4 ilropiv'ty 5150 =62*•ti.1 Le,~ */464 4-ll«*s 9-1+*4 4*U~ Li*+ 64-\44 ef -1*is.4 +6~c~-441 040 6.
9. Dated :% 131/YR~*11, 50- .il. iT -/
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this '51" day of K.~346¥- 20 LQ-
BY: ~- 4-A A */ ~ S ~-Cf l, c_M s
Notary Public -It

rt
-

 Puble ·*mo of A'.onaICOPA COUNT¥My Commission Expires \ / cr 1 1--L/ ® N~L¥¥TLE I

Comn-on **Ir.8/1//W luML- I
No. ofClaims: / X$10 =

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: , f , InitArizona State Office
Receipt No.: )»0015 k
For BLM Use 06ly

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4260152
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4375761
Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

CUSTOMER:
RANDALL STEPHENS
13440 N 44TH ST APT 1090
PHOENIX,AZ 85032-6362 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/11 1.00 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC442205/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: R 207784073761

NAME: STEPHENS, RANDALL
13440 N 44TH ST APT 1090
PHOENIX AZ 85032-6362 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 221 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244213 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201~

Agency Tracking ID: 1535138933

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 8/24/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

SUPERSTITION GOLD #4 AMC437927 a AMC437918 $155.00

FREEDOM GOLD #1 AMC442201 AMC442201 $155.00

FREEDOM GOLD #2 AMC442202 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 93 oi 101

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244213
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359660
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE F KAROLYI
18850 SCHOOL HOUSE RD
BLACK CANYON CITY,AZ 85324 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437927/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2018

NAME: STEVE F KAROLYI
18850 SCHOOL HOUSE RD
BLACK CANYON CITY AZ 85324 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6322 AUTH CODE: 024340
NAME ON STEVE F KAROLYICARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 32 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4246821 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201

Agency Tracking ID: 1535403936

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 67

Paid On: 8/27/2018 Total Amount Paid: $10,385.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00

PATRIOT GOLD #3 AMC423624 AMC423622 $155.00

GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00

GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00

GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00

COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00

SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00

SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00

HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00

TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00

GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 $155.00

GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 $155.00

TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00

SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00

FREEDOM GOLD #3 AMC442203 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #2 AMC442206 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 33 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

GOLD PEAK #7 AMC442211 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #8 AMC442212 AMC442201 $155.00

GALENA GEM AMC443156 AMC443156 $155.00

GOLD PICK#1 AMC443739 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #2 AMC443740 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #3 AMC443741 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD PICK #4 AMC443742 AMC443739 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #1 AMC444587 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #2 AMC444588 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD FIRE #3 AMC444589 AMC444587 $155.00

GOLD GEM #8 AMC445153 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #9 AMC445154 AMC445153 $155.00

GOLD GEM #10 AMC445155 AMC445153 $155.00

COPPER ROCK 1 AMC445604 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 9 AMC445610 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 10 AMC445611 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 11 AMC445612 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PEAK 12 AMC445613 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD PASS 2 AMC445619 AMC445604 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #1 AMC446015 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #2 AMC446016 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #3 AMC446017 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD ARCH #4 AMC446018 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #1 AMC446021 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #2 AMC446022 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #3 AMC446023 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD BUTTE #4 AMC446024 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #1 AMC446025 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #2 AMC446026 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #3 AMC446027 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #4 AMC446028 AMC446015 $155.00

GOLD STAR #5 AMC446029 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #2 AMC446030 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #3 AMC446031 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE #4 AMC446032 AMC446015 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 34 Of 61

(by Date Paid)

MYSTIC GOLD #9 AMC446034 AMC446015 $155.00

MYSTIC GOLD #10 AMC446035 AMC446015 $155.00

LEAD DIKE 1 AMC448725 AMC448725 $155.00

GOLD ROCK 3 AMC448940 AMC448935 $155.00

VULTURE SOUTH 4 AMC448945 AMC448935 $155.00

VSM #1 AMC449828 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #2 AMC449829 AMC449828 $155.00

VSM #3 AMC449830 AMC449828 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



United States Departm of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4246821
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4362284
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT9-QTY---- DESCRIPTION REITIARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-
UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM1 1.00 - n/a - 10385.00MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC420465/$10385.00

TOTAL: $10,385.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 10385.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/27/2018

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
RO. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 662853
NAME ON CARD: STEVE KAROLYI

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/cbs stare 1/1



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run C)9te/Time: 9/26/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 2 Of 2

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4244170 Printed For Lead File # AMCMEEY

Agency Tracking ID: 1535145705

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 8/24/2018 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLD PEAK #4 AMC442208 AMC442201 $155.00

GOLD PEAK #5 AMC442209 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 82 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4244170
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4359617
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2018

CUSTOMER:
STEVEN TULLER
438 LITTLE EGYPT RD
LYNDONVILLE,VT 05851 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442208/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2018

NAME: STEVEN TULLER
438 LITTLE EGYPT RD
LYNDONVILLE VT 05851 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX3205 AUTH CODE: 929737
NAME ON STEVEN TULLERCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2018



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 160 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4234473 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201 ~

Agency Tracking ID: 1534194776

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/13/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLD STAMP AMC442204 AMC442201 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 45 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4234473
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4349825
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2018

CUSTOMER:
KEVIN SACKETT
19707 BURLE OAKS CT
HUMBLE,TX 77346 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC442204/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/13/2018

NAME: KEVIN SACKETT
19707 BURLE OAKS CT
HUMBLE TX 77346 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX083 8 AUTH CODE: 044852
NAME ON KEVIN SACKETTCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

ht*s://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2018



«13»
UN . ED STATES 94 ,ist

Form 3839-2 DEPARTMENT OF 1-1-IE INTERIOR 
FORM APPROVED(Jahuar> 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION ~~]]~4 OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31.2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is i, led for the assessment year beginning on September l.,29/9-and ending on September 1, 5£'5~ /tsh
2, The undersigned and all related parties emfd telpdfiener mining claims . mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the Um[Ed States

ofAmerica on September 1. 1€ar~ 14 -~
3. The undersigned have perfbrmed the assessmeirf~*L~quired by law for each mining claim listed prior to 4, ling this waiver and understand that by 2, ling this 12}mi.

the undersigned must i, le an at-i, davit of' assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the I)ecember 30th following the i, ling of this n aiver
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U. S.C. 28 (for those claims in their 6 rst assessment year only).

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 3()th following the i, ling of this waiver.
5. Ihe undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be i, led with the BLM by the December 30th following the i ling of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge thatpursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the i,ling or recording of a false. Lctitious. or fraudulent

document withthe BLM may resultin a ineof upto $250.000. a prison term not to erceed i. ve years. or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for n hich this wai; er from payment of the maintenance t'ees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1 AWIC#9421*1 64#b *C+U-_* 1 *0/1-DO©16-«2- /
2. 1 . r-

/3 0m 01 2.-4 
E NA
X5.

1<6. m- -1 rn-0N 007. -10
8 Z

 -n
-

> 0- CD
-J ,--4

9

10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

RAM, 44-1 1 5725,4,6,1/ 5
(Ouner-s Name - Please l,rint) (Ouner-s Signature)

,3440 .1 .404(t *r, /990, f k~,1,41.250EL #Ape-.4,% iz- 9 50 0
(Ouner-s Mailing Address) (Cit>~),3 (State) (Zip Code)

EWLIE ST*24$'r*ds fu»«
(()wner's Name - Please Print) ((.)wner's Signature)

\5449 +L. 44-·4k&-t, i p¥e V ~ F Ve*l/* 411 €SFY A
(Owner-s Mailing Addressl (Cily) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner-s Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner-s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip ('ocie)

(Continued on page 2) " 41(ooisn »fr



Liq 130 jWhen Recorded Return Document to:*44 A*,1 4 6414 57<bwei.'5
U.40 4 . 444& 57-REer'  JA/010
04*(6*61,2 42- 45»32-

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: *Lfe -- ;i / 7.- ~6)~F
E-mail address :  kov,dee-Hrs€yAL=Bcoa-,

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of )44~,44- / SS: BLM

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

18 SEP -5 P 2:
BLM A73-RY R

Date21 (Name) RdAL't " 57ep,*'ews Stamp
3. Reside at (Address) /3 %947 4. 44£=7#4 572*ZZ-
* 1©90

5% ~Me&4/* Qunty W~*A C-9 #0
I.I.: 7

State 41 Zip _990311 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the United Staf55, more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. ,4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). ,v/A-

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining daim(s). The work and improvernents were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the
(optional) Mining District; County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TV\(P RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
G* Lb 0*-*ac1 44*109 + / \9.J 2 € 20

2

3

4

5

6

Form: MCF108~NTERER Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2

SEP 1 8 2018 ~
BYL__idh<L



AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK- page 2

CBLM -ogr-
Date gs:Stamp m R

E .O

?< Ji

tESFI fED2 -0N
0

1. 
o v · O

fFIZ
*=' 077
-1 rn

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'dock noon on September 1,20 /7 and ending at 12 o'clock noon onSeptember 1,20 /F at least $ /067 . 02&-< dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said dam(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of dairns for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. Thatthe following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

12*kJA*4 a*- 04 *444 *rt/MERS
8. That the workand improvements performed were: *24 9#40 000,4, 64 -40,8.~Ar M~A,/1
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9. Dated: *'Ffs#nature: ,7=2:4-/
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this '5~' day of ~~45, 20 tr
By: \L *A & 4/ \ 5 1-(fll C-B 5

JAR ET 1.¥TTLE ~Notary Public =SI- 0 -m-WRICOPA OOUNl¥My Commission Expires \/ 15- 1 2--1 1 4 008~.on *M
6 dmu•¥ 16.2021

No. ofClaims: / X$10 =
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: c , Init.Arizona State Office

Receipt No.: *015#
For BLM Use Obly

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014
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This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1
.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4260152
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4375761
Date of Transaction: 09/11/2018

CUSTOMER:
RANDALL STEPHENS
13440 N 44TH ST APT 1090
PHOENIX,AZ 85032-6362 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/11 1.00 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC442205/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/05/2018
CHECK NO: R 207784073761

NAME: STEPHENS, RANDALL
13440 N 44TH ST APT 1090
PHOENIX AZ 85032-6362 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/11/2018



Rlin Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201

Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paic7
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC420465 AMC420457 $155.00
GOLD PAN #1 AMC435961 AMC435956 $155.00
BLUE WASH GOLD #3 AMC436645 AMC436641 $155.00
COPPER GULCH #3 AMC437918 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #2 AMC437920 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #3 AMC437921 AMC437918 $155.00
MIDWAY GOLD #4 AMC437922 AMC437918 $155.00
SECRET CANYON #1 AMC437923 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #2 AMC437925 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #5 AMC437928 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #7 AMC437930 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #8 AMC437931 AMC437918 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD#1 AMC438337 AMC438337 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438349 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #2 AMC438350 AMC438349 $155.00
HIDDN TRSURE GOLD #3 AMC438351 AMC438349 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #4 AMC438352 AMC438349 $155.00
GOLD GEM #6 AMC438791 AMC438790 $155.00
GOLD GEM #7 AMC438792 AMC438790 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #6 AMC439397 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#6 AMC439805 AMC439800 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#7 AMC439806 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #1 AMC439810 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #3 AMC439812 AMC439800 $155.00
SAN MARCOS WEST #6 AMC439815 AMC439800 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #1 AMC440148 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #2 AMC440149 AMC440148 $155.00
GOLD PAYDAY #3 AMC440150 AMC440148 $155.00

] GOLD PAYDAY #4 AMC440151 AMC440148 $155.00
1 MYSTIC GOLD #2 AMC440739 AMC440738 ] $155.00
] MYSTIC GOLD #5 AMC440742 AMC440738 , $155.00f.

4 MYSTIC GOLD #6 AMC440743 AMC440738 ' $155.00
~ MYSTIC GOLD #8 AMC440745 AMC440738 , $155.00
1 GOLDEN PEARL #2 AMC441144 AMC441142 1 $155.00
1 GOLDEN PEARL #3 AMC441145 AMC441142 1 $155.00
~ TIGER GOLD #3 AMC441148 AMC441142 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Run Date: , 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3968381 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201

Agency Tracking ID: 1504203006

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 43

Paid On: 08/31/2017 Total Amount Paid: $6,665.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SAN MARCOS EAST #1 AMC441676 AMC441666 $155.00
SAN MARCOS NORTH #1 AMC441679 AMC441666 $155.00
GOLD STAMP AMC442204 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #6 AMC442210 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #3 AMC443767 AMC443765 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #4 AMC443768 AMC443765 $155.00
GOLD GULCH #5 AMC443769 AMC443765 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 73 of 101

.

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3968381
M Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4078278
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - rda - 6665.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443768/$6665.00

TOTAL: $6,665.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 6665.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/31/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX5165 AUTH CODE: 610375
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/13/2017



Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3966751 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201
Agency Tracking ID: 1504117665

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 30

Paid On: 08/30/2017 Total Amount Paid: $4,650.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
COPPER SPRING GOLD 2 AMC434012 AMC434011 $155.00
GOLD BEND#1 AMC435574 AMC435574  $155.00
MIDAS #1 AMC436646 AMC436641 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #11 AMC436769 AMC436769 $155.00
TREASURE WASH #2 AMC437078 AMC437075 $155.00
MARIGOLD #4 AMC437097 AMC437096 $155.00
GALENA GEM #1 AMC437460 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #2 AMC437461 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #3 AMC437462 AMC437459 $155.00
GALENA GEM #4 AMC437463 AMC437459 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE GOLD #2 AMC438338 AMC438337 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#1 AMC439800 AMC439800 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #1 AMC440738 AMC440738 $155.00
FREEDOM GOLD #3 AMC442203 AMC442201 $155.00
GALENA GEM AMC443156 AMC443156 $155.00
GOLD STASH #1 AMC443355 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD STASH #2 AMC443356 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD STASH #3 AMC443357 AMC443355 $155.00
GOLD STASH #4 AMC443358 AMC443355 $155.00

- .=7GOLD DUCT#11 AMC444257 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD DUCT#12 AMC444258 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD DUCT#13 AMC444259 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD DUCT#14 AMC444260 AMC444247 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #1 AMC444587 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #2 AMC444588 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #3 AMC444589 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD FIRE #4 AMC444590 AMC444587 $155.00
GOLD GEM #8 AMC445153 AMC445153 $155.00
GOLD GEM #9 AMC445154 AMC445153 $155.00
GOLD GEM #10 AMC445155 AMC445153 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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Receipt Page 90 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3966751
Is Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4076635
Date of Transaction: 08/30/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a- '4650.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC435574/$4650.00

TOTAL: $4,650.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 4650.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/30/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 AUTH CODE: 030998
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

1,++..·//;1*¥,n.n.An.011 61- An: .o+/.n;k:.66../7,«A 69 Aa-DUPUTDT n/<: /1A1 7



Run Date: , 09/19/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3957436 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201
Agency Tracking ID: 1503599012

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 15

Paid On: 08/24/2017 Total Amount Paid: $2,325.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
COPPER SPRING GOLD 4 AMC434014 AMC434011 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #1 AMC435963 AMC435956 $155.00
REDROCK GOLD #2 AMC435964 AMC435956 $155.00
TREASURE GOLD #2 AMC437105 AMC437096 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #1 AMC437924 AMC437918 $155.00
SUPERSTITION GOLD #3 AMC437926 AMC437918 $155.00
BRYNN MINE 6 AMC439394 AMC439388 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #5 AMC439396 AMC439388 $155.00
VULTURE SOUTH #7 AMC439398 AMC439388 $155.00
BUMBLEBEE CREEK#2 AMC439801 AMC439800 $155.001
SAN MARCOS WEST #4 AMC439813 AMC439800 $155.001
SAN MARCOS WEST #5 AMC439814 AMC439800 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #3 AMC440740 AMC440738 $155.00
SAN MARCOS NORTH #3 AMC441681 AMC441666 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #3 AMC442207 AMC442201 $155.00 J

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 76 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3957436
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4067225
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -Wa - 2325.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437924/$2325.00

TOTAL: $2,325.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 2325.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/24/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX1112 AUTH CODE: 024267
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 01/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017



Ron Date: 08/28/17 Run Time: 12:44 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3951281 Printed For Lead File # AMC442201
Agency Tracking ID: 1503446402

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 27

Paid On: 08/22/2017 Total Amount Paid: $4,185.00

Claim Name · BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
AMBER SAGE AMC428181 AMC428181 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #1 AMC430617 AMC430617 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #2 AMC430618 AMC430617 $155.00
AMBER SAGE #5 AMC430621 AMC430617 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #4 AMC433823 AMC433818 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #3 AMC434539 AMC434537 $155.00
MARCOS GOLD #9 AMC435580 AMC435574 $155.00
PEGASUS #7 AMC437103 AMC437096 $155.00 i
SUPERSTITION GOLD #4 AMC437927 AMC437918 $155.00 1
MYSTIC GOLD #4 AMC440741 AMC440738 $155.00
MYSTIC GOLD #7 AMC440744 AMC440738 $155.00 ~
GOLDEN PEARL AMC441142 AMC441142 $155.00 i
GOLDEN PEARL #1 AMC441143 AMC441142 $155.00'
TIGER GOLD #1 AMC441146 AMC441142 $155.00
TIGER GOLD #2 AMC441147 AMC441142 $155.00
FREEDOM GOLD #1 AMC442201 AMC442201 $155.00
FREEDOM GOLD #2 AMC442202 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #1 AMC442205 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #2 AMC442206 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #4 AMC442208 AMC442201 $155.00,
GOLD PEAK #5 AMC442209 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #7 AMC442211 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PEAK #8 AMC442212 AMC442201 $155.00
GOLD PICK#1 AMC443739 AMC443739 $155.00
GOLD PICK #2 AMC443740 AMC443739 $155.00
GOLD PICK #3 AMC443741 AMC443739 $155.00
GOLD PICK #4 AMC443742 AMC443739 $155.00]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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I h

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3951281
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4061011
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2017

CUSTOMER:
STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX,AZ 85087 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a- 4185.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC437927/$4185.00

TOTAL: $4,185.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: I-ems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 4185.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2017

NAME: STEVE KAROLYI
P.O. BOX 74353
PHOENIX AZ 85087 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6322 AUTH CODE: 022603
NAME ON STEVE KAROLYICARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/28/2017
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019

I Ill Ill ill li~l l ili li ill ill li li N I I~ I Ill
Box Number= AZ15010

1 Illill Ily li~111'lll Ill Ill li li M ill il I I
Claim Begin-End: AMC442201-AMC442212
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Mine Finder Gold & Ranger Gold Exploration LLC

Attention: Bureau of Land Management

Please use the American Express credit card on file.

Sincerely,
52- S 2 - 1-1

Steve Karolyi

(623) 374-5413

AM
(442201



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 4/30/2019
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NING CLAIM STATUS RL ORT
Data Entered : 0 3 MTP Checked By: 3 ~1 ~17 A#w

GEO Checked By: ~~ ' 1 17 £4*w
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC t.tlbo©) thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

1- 6 PLACER Location Fee @ $ 37 = $ 444 '
LODE Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $ 3/40 -

-ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $ 155 = $ 19700
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: ~25~ Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: / TOTAL $ c95« 9' -

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ vf~ Mail [ 1 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ v/~ No[ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T //A) R 3, E, SEC »0 63£-,Fih
T 6Al R 1 2® sEc 11 (4 3
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [v'~ FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER[ ]

AMC44220SRHA [ 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER[ ]

[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE INITIALS @



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

E Amendment BLM Serial # .-'

PHOENIX, ARIZONA

BLM ...*
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Freedom Gold #1 Date ro

Stamp CDRN (3lode mining claim has been located w ~
by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing Y>
address is P.0 Box 74353 _0

BLM 
STATE OFFICEPhoenix, AZ 85087 -C:

0

The general course of this daim is North-South and it is situated in La Paz

County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50
end line and 300 

feet in a South direction to the North
feet in a East direction to the West end line. This daim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17 , Township 5

AM
C442201'

N , Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions12 W

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 17
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1400' West of the NE Section Corner of Section
17 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 21st day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
Signature(s) r - ~*~~t7---,~4f~~---

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AM(442201'Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Freedom Gold #1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

17 , Township 5 N , Range 12 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM ~5~
CD -n n>O Amendment BLM Serial # rn /*410BLM N ~ESNOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Freedom Gold #2 Date

Stamp -~~
lode mining claim has been located

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing CD _O
€

address is P.0 Box 74353 3» 4, M
0

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North-South and it is situated in La Paz

County, Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the center'line of the claim approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the North

end line and 300 feet in a East diredion to the West end line. This daim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17 , Township 5- - -

N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AMC442202of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 17
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 800' West of the NE Section Corner of Section
17 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 21 st day of January ,2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s)
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Freedom Gold #2 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

17 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona..Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF1008
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
Il Amendment BLM Serial #

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Freedom Gold #3 Date =Orf-1Stamp

PHOENIX, ARIZONA
1011 FEB 23 

A q:

lode mining claim has been located rn

BLM AZ STATE OFFIC

by Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 0
address is P.0 Box 74353

Phoenix, AZ 85087 - r-T-1

The general course of this claim is North-South and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice
is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately 50 feet in a South direction to the North
end line and 300 -feet in a East direction to the West end line. This daim is marked by six
monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 17 , Township -5
N , Range 12 W , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions

AM(442203of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of Section 17
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 200' West of the NE Section Corner of Section
17 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The abave information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 21 st day of January .2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
/1

Signature(s)
Form MCF100

Revised July 2014
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC4422031. The above map depicts the Freedom Gold #3 mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s)

17 , Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depided on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Stamp mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

, Township 5 N Range 12 W , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.66

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOR
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
O Amendment BLM Serial #

BLM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Stamp Date rn

PHOENM  ARIZON
1911 FEB 23 A

BLMAZSTATE  OFFICE

CDStamp rnlode mining claim has been located NEby Steve Karolyi whose current mailing
address is P.0 Box 74353

DS>
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is East-West and it is situated in La Paz
County, Arizona. This daim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
20.66Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the daim approximately 50 feet in a East direction to the West

end line and 300 feet in a North diredion to the South end line. This daim is marked by six

monuments, one at each comer and one at the center of each end line of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 9 , Township 5

AMC442204N , Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this daim encompasses portions12 W

of the following quarter section(s), section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE & SW 1/4's of Section 9
Township 5 N, Range 12 W

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1500' North and 1500' West of the SE Section
Comer of Section 9 Township 5 N, Range 12 W

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 21 st day of January ,
 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Kafolyi

Signature(s) r-p/ -- Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM CO

PHOEND(, ARIZO

O Amendment BLM Serial # 3=

2611 FEB 23NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #1 a....4-=CJ
BLM Ch rn

Date =! FiR
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp

Steve Karolyi whose current mailing -n-O =33

P.0 Box 74353 C")
address is 1-77

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
1320 660County, Arizona. This claim is feet in length and feet in width.

20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and feet in a direction to the end line. This daim is1320 South North

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township
10 N 2 E

AM0442205

, Range ___ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
NW 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Sectionsection(s), Township(s) and Range(s)

20, TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1980' West of the NE Section corner of Section
20, TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi A
1 ;

Signature(s) 3-4-- Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC4422051. The above map depicts the Gold Peak #1 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N , Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The twps of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM --0 ~ (~III - .-'0 Amendment BLMSerial#
rn Mi 3>

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #2 BLM 2< N s~592~ co Win

Date ~r-riplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp 20 rn iER'Steve Karolyi ON > iRC=whose current mailing
P.0 Box 74353  .address is ; C >R
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this claim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona This daim is 1320 feet irr lenger and 660 feet inwidth·.
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and 1320 feet in a South direction to the North 3»end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township

M044220b

10 N 2 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legat subdivision(s) if located by legat subdivisiorror thefoHowing quarter sectionts),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section
20,TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320' West of the NE Section corner of Section
20, TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 2017
~ LOCATOR(s) D AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karol~i

Signaturecs)L 1-~116 Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Peak #2 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depided on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -0 3 '-42

O Amendment BLM Serial # O -7,3>rn rn t..,10

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #3 BLM S (63 MEEN,&i
Date /54 #iplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp % > <30Steve Karolyi whose current mailing -O ZE].. r-3

P.0 Box 74353 Pr,
address is --

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.County, Arizona. This claim is

20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximateW 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and feet in a South direction to the North end line. This daim is1320
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township

AM0442207

10 N , Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses2 E

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
NW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Sectionsection(s), Township(s) and Range(s)

20, TlON,R2E ,Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 660' West of the NE Section comer of Section
20,TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Print Nam«s) Steve Karo!¥L

Signaturecs) 4€R =*9-,V, 21 Form MCF102
\-'ulllf Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AMC442201'1. The above rnap depicts the Gold Peak #3 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
-O ~2 12

O Amendment BLM Serld # =E - :2=
0 173>0

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #4 
m2 me c/RE~BLM

Date 
3 wN Frn

placer mining claim has been located by Stamp 32. /4#4
Steve Karolyi ,4 * 920

whose current mailing _o III!
P.0 Box 74353 -31 - CDaddress is 5; 4= rn
Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.County, Arizona. This daim is

20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and feet in a South direction to the North end line. This daim is1320
marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the claim.

AMC442208

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township

10 N 2 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdiusion or the following quarter Section(S),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section
20,TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: On the NE Section comer of Section
20,TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January 17, 20__.
~ LOCATOR(s) C AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi A

Signature(s) Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above rnap depicts the Gold Peak #4 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCFIOOn
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
Il Amendment BLM Serial # -0 =

-

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #5 BLM RmIZ 03

LMAZSTATE

Date R Nplacer mining claim has been located by Stamp

RECEIVE-

Steve Karolyi whose current mailing =0
R > Og

P.0 Box 74353 ~ ..9 -7~address is 
X- , 1-D

/77Phoenix, AZ 85087 --

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai

County, Arizona. This claim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the daim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and 1320 feet in a South direction to the Nodh end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township

AMC442209

10 N 2 E, Range _____ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section
20, TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320' South of the NE Section corner of Section
20,TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) D AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) Form MCF102-. le:2:Sfic../ Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the Gold Peak #5 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
D Amendment BLM Serial # FL = Cir
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #6 BLM 25 m /4/*R

Date *)< BJ 3-4<-3placer mining claim has been located by Stamp > W .21~

Steve Karolyi whose current mailing Ki , #00E-n
CDP.0 Box 74353 := . I ..4..address is Z> -fr AR

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this claim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
County, Arizona. This daim is 1320 feet in length and 660 feet in width.
20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the claim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and 1320 feet in a South direction to the North end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

AM0442210

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township
10 N 2 E, Range _____ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section
20, TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320' South and 660' West of the NE Section
comer of Section 20, TlON,R2E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 201.7

~ LOCATOR(s) O AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi
J.. 0 - 63

Signature(s) LVr-*C/ ~ U
I.teI//Z~ Form MCF102

Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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AM04422101. The above map depicts the Gold Peak #6 mining daim, which is located in Sedion (s)

20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the daim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.
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Scale: 1" = 2000 feet ~
1. The above map depicts the Gold Peak #7 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)

20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
-0 530 Amendment BLM Serial # -

-J

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #7 A sn

BIN AZSTAT

BLM CO rn
Date N C)

placer mining claim has been located by Stamp UJ
Steve Karolyi , 5~

HOENIX, ARIZONA

whose current mailing
-11

P.0 Box 74353address is .,_r r-r-1
Phoenix, AZ 85087 -

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
1320 660County, Arizona. This daim is feet in length and feet in width.

20.00 Total Claim Acreage. This daim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the N W comer of the claim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and 1320 feet in a South direction to the North end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township
10 N 2 E, Range - , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses

AM0442211portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),

section(s), Township(s) and Range(s) SE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section
20,TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320' South and 1320' West of the NE Section
comer of Section 20, T 10 N, R2 E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 201.7

~ LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi

Signature(s) -L_ ~ / 6) Form MCF102
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced



When Recorded Return To:
Steve Karolyi
P.O. Box 74353
Phoenix, AZ 85087

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM -73 = 81
O Amendment BLM Serial # 0-«grl-lm=>
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Gold Peak #8 Z co Nin

BLM :-177

Date LU z> 177
placer mining claim has been located by Stamp :re' --4 ==

ZO rn Rl
Steve Karolyi whose current mailing 7762 > CDO

77
P.0 Box 74353 1 Z '25address is 22~. 4- E -11

Phoenix, AZ 85087

The general course of this daim is North - South and it is situated in Yavapai
1320 660County, Arizona. This claim is feet in length and feet in width.

20.00 6
Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is

posted at the NW comer of the daim approximately 660 feet in a East direction to the
West end line and feet in a South1320 direction to the North end line. This daim is

marked by four monuments, one at each comer of the daim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 20 , Township
10 N , Range __ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses2 E

AMC442212'

portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section(s),
SW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Sectionsection(s), Township(s) and Range(s)

20, TlON,R2E ,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this daim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information

(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1320' South and 1980' West of the NE Section
comer of Section 20, T 10 N, R 2 E

The above information is shown on the attached map.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 22nd day of January , 2017

~ LOCATOR(s) 1 AGENT

Print Name(s) Steve Karolyi ,

Signature(s) Form MCF102- Vt. &64 Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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1. The above rnap depicts the Gold Peak #8 mining daim, which is located in Section (s)
20 , Township 10 N Range 2 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
La Paz County, Arizona. Total daim acreage is 20.00

2. The type of comer and location monuments used are as follows: 2x2x4 Wooden Posts With
Inscribed Metal Tags

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners and to a public land survey monument

are as depicted on the map.
4. If the daim is a placer or millsite daim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,

provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.



RUN TIME: 02:20 PM RUN DATE: 03/01/2017
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 005ON 012OW 009, 14 005ON 012OW 017, 14 005ON 012OW 999, 14 010ON 002OE 020, 14 010ON 002OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 8

NO WARRANTY IS MAnFBY RI M FOR 1-is =OF_THEDATJL--------------------------
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Page 3 Last revised 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 12 WEST OF THE Gil_A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SEC: NW 1/4 SW 1/4  SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE | NW | SW | SE NE |NW| SW | SE | NE | NW | SW | SE For orders affecting disposal or useof unident,tiedlands wthdrawn for c assifcation minerals, water, and/or other F.Iblic purposes, and Indan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

11 ALL, 64000 LEASE / OG AR-030106 3/1/1961 TERM 3/2/1970 SUBJ TO APLN 3/16/1970

19 X X X 4

30 1 5N 13W R/W TRANSMISSION LINE A-605 6/26/1967 CASE CLOSED 11/9/1993

31 XXXXXXXX 1 N 13W, 0 PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1099 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS, PS, SX, PUB IN FR 7/27/1967, O CL 10/17/1967

PUB IN FR 10/23/1967 CL TERM 10/7/1981

1 ALL,

2 ALL,
3 

ALL,

4 ALL.
5 

ALL

7 XX XXXXXXXXXX

8 ALL.

9 ALL.

10 ALL:

11 ALL.
12 

ALL.
13 

ALL,

14 ALL,

15 ALL.

16 ALL,

17 ALL,

18 ALL.
19 

ALL.

20 ALL,

21 ALL
22 

ALL.

23 ALL,

24 ALL.

25 |ALL 1 1



Page 4 Last revised 5/17/2017

TOWNSHIP 05 NORTH RANGE 12 WEST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SEC: NW 1/4 SW 1/4 | SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 114

NE NW |SW | SE NE |NIN~ SWI SE NE INWISW I SE I NE I NW ~ SW ~ SE For orders affecting disposal or useof unidenMedlands withdrawn for cass,fcation minerals, water, and/or other F iblic purposes, and Incan treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

26 ALL

27 ALL.
28 

ALL,

29 ALL.

30XXXXXX X X X
34 

ALL.

35 ALL,

36 ALL l N 4W, O PROPOSED CL FOR MULTIPLE USE A-1100 7/21/1967 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC LANDS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER
MANAGEMENT AGRICULTURAL LAND LAWS. PS, SX: PUB IN FR 7/27/1967, 0 CL

10/17/1967, PUB IN FR 10/23/1967; CL TERM 10/7/1981

4 52SENW, 20.00 0 CL / R&PP A-742 8/23/1967 NOT OPEN TO ME, SUBJ TO MINERAL LEASING ACT. SANITARY LANDFILL,

5 1-4 16000 IL 494 4/17/1970 1 ON 8W,
11 

ALL, 640.00 LEASE / OG A-9557 6/22/1976 EFF 7/1/1976, TERM 6/30/1986 OG SIM OCT 1986 CASE CLOSED
12/1/1986

14 
ALL, 640.00 LEASE / OG A-9934 7/5/1977 EFF 8/1/1977, TERM 7/31/1987 OG SIM OCT 1987, CASE CLOSED

12/1/1987
13 

ALL, 640.00 LEASE / OG A-10993 12/11/1978 EFF 1/1/1979, TERM 1/1/1986, OG SIM JUN 1986, CASE CLOSED 8/1/1986,

1 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 X XX X X 1-7 2395.56 LEASE/ OG A-13482 10/21/1980 EFF 11/1/1980, TERM 11/1/1982 OGSIMJAN 1983,

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-4

8 ALL

9 ALL,
10 

ALL, 2554.80 LEASE/OG A-13483 10/21/1980 EFF 11/1/1980, TERM 11/1/1982, OG SIM JAN 1983.

12 ALL,

15 ALL,
17 X X XXXXXXXX XXXXX

18 X X X X X X 1,2

19 X X X 2 2430.50 LEASE /OG A-13484 10/21/1980 EFF 11/1/1980, 52NE EXCL PATENT 236877; TERM 11/1/1982, OG SIM JAN
1983,

23 |ALL,



I - I

Page 13 Last revised 9/11/2017

TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECy Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW lM SW 1/4 SElM Lots
NE NW SW SE NE NW~ SW | SE NE I NW SW I SE NE | NW SW | SE For orders affecting disposal or use of unldentlfled I,inds withdrawn for c:asslfication, minerals, water, and/or other Futile purposes and Inaan treaties referto Index to Miscellaneous Documents

5 XXXXXXXX

6 XXXX

7 XXXXXXXX XXXX

8 XXXXXXXX

17 X X X X X X X

20 X

21 XXXX XXXX NENENESW

28XXXX XXXX

33XXXX XXXX NWNWNWSE R/W ROAD AMENDED AZA-19323 4/29/1992 PERPETUAL LD TP: 9N 2E;

35 X R/W ROAD AZA-27211 9/10/1992 STATE ISSUED 1/5/1963 PERPETUAL, LD TP 9N 2E,

35 NWNWNE RW ROAD AZA-27212 9/10/1992 STATE ISSUED 8/20/1947, PERPETUAL.

33 X R/W UNDERGROUND AZA-27224 9/10/1992 STATE ISSUED 5/15/1987;TO TERM 5/14/2037
COMMUNICATION LINE

25 tn~NW,

35 X X X X X LDTP 9N2E R/W PIPELINE, ROAD AND ALA-27234 9/10/1992 STATE ISSUED 1/12/1960, PERPETUAL.
POWERLINES

24 JV2W2NWNW, RIW FEDERAL HIGHWAY AZA-27235 9/10/1992 STATE ISSUED 6/29/1961 PERPETUAL

16 XXXX R/W POWER LINE AZA-27241 9/10/1992 STATE ISSUED 3/2/1959 PERPETUAL,
2 X 2 11 N 2E, R/W MATERIAL SITE AND HAUL ROAD AZA-27797 5/10/1993 TOTERM 5/9/2003, CASE CLOSED 5/28/2003

6 457 *2SENW, 3 42 RM ROAD AZA-26086 6/17/1993 AMENDED 917/2011. TO TERM 6/16/2023,

2 X 2 R/W ROAD AZA-29553 7/10/1996 PERPETUAL,OTHER TP: 11N 2E;

6 4,5,7 *2SENW 4.00 R/W ROAD AZA-30476 11/10/1998 TO TERM 11/9/2028, CASE CLOSED 8/12/2009

1 X XXXXXX X X 1-7

2 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

4 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

5 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

6 XX X X XXXXX 1-9

7 XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-8

8 |ALL | | |



-

Page 14 Last revised 9/11/2017

TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 114 SW 1/4 SEl M Lots

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecbng disposal or use of unidentlfled I inds withdrawn for ceasslfication, minerals, water, anctfor other F utlic purposes, and Inclan treates refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

9 ALL,

10 ALL,
11 

ALL,

12 X X XXXXXXXX X X 1-4

13 X X XXXXXXXX X X 1-4

14 ALL,

15 ALL,
16 

ALL,17 

ALL.

18XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-8

19XXXXX X X XXXXX 1-8
20 

ALL,

21 ALL,
22 

ALL,

23 ALL,

24 X X XXXXXXXX X X 1-4

25 X X XXXXXX X X 1-6

26 ALL,

27XXXX XXXXXXXXXX N2NW EXCL PATENT
1085371 ; FED MINS FOR
PATENT 1085371,

28XXXXXXXXXXXX X X N2SE  EXCL PATENT
1099067, FED MINS FOR
PATENT 1099067,

29 ALL,

30 XXXXX X X X 1-11 MS 3748, MS 3749, MS 3750.
MS 3645 EXCL PATENT
911367

31 X X X X X X X X 1-10 ',IS 3748, MS 3750

32 ~LL,



Page 15 Last revised 9/11/2017

TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 02 EAST OF THE Gil-A & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date RemarksSECs Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 SE 1M Lots
NE NW SW SE NE |NW| SW | SE NE I NW SW| SE NE | NW| SW | SE For orders affecting asposal or use of unidentified lands withdrawn for c:asmfication, minerals, water, and/or other Futile purposes, and Inaan treaties reftf to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

33 X X X X X X E2NE EXCL PATENT
1031935, E2W2 EXCL
PATENTS 1031935, 380377
AND SE EXCL PATENTS
1031935, 426411, FED MINS
FOR PATENT 1031935,

34XXXXXXXXXXXX X E2SE EXCL PATENT
1082896, SWSE EXCL
DATENT 1082896, FED
MINS FOR PATENT 1082896

35 
ALL,

36 X 1-12 LDTP 9N 2E WDL/PROPOSED AZA-31024 8/6/1999 SEGREGATES THE LANDS FROM LOCATION AND ENTRY UNDER THE
GENERAL LAND LAWS, INCLUDING THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE
MINERAL LEASING LAWS, SEG TO TERM 8/5/2001, PUB IN FR 2/15/2001:
SEG TERM AND LANDS NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE AGUA FRIA NMON ARE
OPEN TO ENTRY AT 9.00 AM ON 3/19/2001

1 X XXXXXX X X 1-7

2 ~11&8 EAST OF HWY:

11 M&8 EAST OF HWY

12 X X XXXXXXXX X X 1-4

13 X X XXXXXXXX X X 1-4

14 M&BEAST OF HWY

23 9&8 EAST OF HWY,

24 X X XXXXXXXX X X 1-4

25 X X XXXXXX X X 1-6 MS 1286,

26 4&8 EAST OF HWY,

34 M&8 EAST OF HWY,

35 ~11&8 EAST OF HWY

36 X 1-12 MS 1286 PROC WDL AGUA FRIA NATIONAL 7263 1/11/2000 WITHDRAWN FROM THE PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS,
MONUMENT INCLUDING THE MINERAL LEASING LAWS (AZA-31024), LD TP 11 N 3E

5 X XXXX X 4

8 XX XX X

9 X

16 XXXXX XXX

21 X X



RUN TIME: 02:20 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/01/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 2 of 2Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

293200 EXPIRED 020 FF PORTION OF ;

Serial Number: AZA 033672
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 EXPIRED 020 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 033821
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 EXPIRED 020 FF PORTION OF;



RUN TIME: 02:20 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 03/01/2017
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 2Adrn State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 002936
Total Case Acres: 65,501.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
246100 AUTHORIZED 020 ALIQ ALL;

Serial Number: AZA 019323
Total Case Acres: 82.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
282201 AUTHORIZED ' 020 ALIQ NENE;

Serial Number: AZA 022632
Total Case Acres: 35.980

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286203 AUTHORIZED 020 ALIQ NENE;

Serial Number: AZA 023641
Total Case Acres: 37.370

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286203 AUTHORIZED 020 ALIQ NENE;

Serial Number: AZA 031851
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
293200 EXPIRED 020 FF PORTION OF;

Serial Number: AZA 033433
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 010ON 002OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH RANGE 2 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
YAVAPAI COUNTY
HAnA.AUPA -LD Crl. STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
AND ACQUIRED LANDSi»,71
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TOWNS ' 5 NORTH RANGE 12 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

LA PAZ COUNTY
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